503122917 01/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3169525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 023891 Frame 0949. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNHARD WILDNER	01/10/2010
HANEY AWAD	01/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK, 85 EPPING ROAD	
City:	NORTH RYDE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	NSW 2113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D617389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

500 W. MADISON STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79164US01 - D617389
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE M. JARVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence M. Jarvis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=29350414_Assignment#page1.tif source=29350414_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0966

503122917

source=29350414_Assignment#page3.tif source=29350414_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0967

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	. Execution Date
Bernhard Wildner	01/10/2010
Haney Awad	01/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aristocrat Technolgies Australia Pty Limited
Street Address:	Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Road
City:	North Ryde
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29350414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-580-1020

Email:

cgeorge@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman, LLC

Address Line 1:

150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2100

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20177/10052USD2
-------------------------	-----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christopher N. George

Total Attachments: 3

source=10052USD2 Executed ASSN#page1.tif source=10052USD2 Executed ASSN#page2.tif source=10052USD2 Executed ASSN#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023891 FRAME: 0949

PATENT REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0968

OP \$40.00 29350414

501084139

Attorney Docket No. 20177/10052USD2

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

29/350,414

Filed:

November 16, 2009

Title:

GAMING CABINET DESIGN

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, an Australian corporation, Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Road, North Ryde, NSW 2113, Australia, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 023891 FRAME: 0950 PATENT

REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0969

INVENTOR I.	
-	
WITNESS my hand this 10 the	day of Jamany , 2010
Beginard Wildner	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date: 01/10/2010
TANATIP ARUNANON	NDCH4
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 01/10/2010
YUJIN KAWASE Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
,	Date:
Bernhard Wildner	
STATE OF	SS.
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and dner, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary n expressed.
Notary Public:	
WITNESS my hand and seal t	he same day and year last above given.
. My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 023891 FRAME: 0951 PATENT

REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0970

INVENTOR 2.	
WITNESS my hand this 6H	day of JANUARY , 2009:
Haney Awad	
Witnessed by: Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 1/06/10
YUJIN KAWASE Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Haney Awad	
STATE OF	SS.
COUNTY OF	
On this day of State aforesaid, appeared Haney Awad, the foregoing instrument, and acknowle the uses and purposes therein expressed	, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to edged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for d.
Notary Public:	
WITNESS my hand and seal	the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	

RECORDED: 02/03/2010

RECORDED: 01/05/2015

PATENT

REEL: 023891 FRAME: 0952 PATENT

REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0971